
DTE Energy - Gas Co. 
                           Data Integrity and Technology 
                         One Energy Plaza, WCB-1836 

                  City of Detroit, MI 48226 
       
 
 
June 12, 2014 

 
Richard Doherty, CED DPW Head Engineer 
City Engineering Division, DPW 
65 Cadillac Square, Suite 900 
Detroit, Michigan  48226-2873 
 
 
RE:  Petition #271: Renewal of Temporary Alley Closure in the North/South Public Alley 20 Ft. Wd. in the 

Block Bounded by Collingham Dr., Cushing Ave, Carlisle Dr. and Kelly Rd. 
 
 
 
       Not involved. See Remarks 
 
       Involved: but asking you to hold action on this petition until further notice. 
 
       Involved but have no objection to the property change - - provided that an easement of  the full width                                               
of the public right-of-way (street, alley or other public place) is reserved. 
 
       Involved: the nature of our services, and the estimated costs of removing, rerouting or abandonment 
of   such all gas mains and/or services 
 
 
REMARKS: 
DTE Energy Gas Company has no involvement, nor objection to Petition #271as mentioned above. 
See enclosed strip print and attached notice of public hearing, for your use and information. 
 
 
Please abide by Public Act 174, three (3) working days before you dig, dial toll free MISS DIG 
at:  1 – 800 – 482 – 7171. 
 
DTE Energy Gas Leak Emergency Phone Number: 1- 800 – 947 – 5000. 
 
 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
/S/  Russell E Thornton 
Drafter 
Data Integrity and Technology 
 
RET/ 
Enclosure 
 
FYI: An Existing Gas Service (1-1/4” STL 1958) is located at 20531 Kelly Rd at 11’ NS Carlisle and 65’ WW 
Kelly. 



Multiple
CPAnode

Single

CP Rectifier
Rectifier

Test PointDOT
Regular TW

Tracer Wire
Tracer Wire

Gas Valve
Main, Closed
Main, Open
Service, Closed
Service, OpenRegulator Station
District
Secondary
Service

NonControllableFitting

<all other values>

Ell
Insulated
Reducer

Transition
Tee
Section

Coupling
Branch
Cap

Controllable Fitting
PCF Pressure Control Fitting
SSF Short Stop

Distribution Tiein
Transmission Tiein
Subtransmission Tiein

Stopple Fitting

Scaled Areas
10, 30, 50 SCALE

Material Type

<all other values>

PLA - Plastic
CU - Copper
CI - Cast Iron

STL - Bare Steel
STL - Coated Steel
PLA - Plastic, Joint Trench
OTR - Other
UN - Unknown
WI - Wrought Iron
Inactive - all material types

Main Lines Styles
In Design Main (Proposed)
Distribution Main
Distribution -  Joint Trench
Subtransmission Main
Transmission

Pipe Lining (CI or WI)
Exposed Pipe (Coated Steel)

AbandonedGasPipe
Other Symbols

Pressure Monitoring Device

Flow Arrow

Automated Repairs
LowPoint

Public Improvement

Leak Report - Leak Repair

Drip

Summit

Foreign Utility Pipe

Gas GIS Legend

Customer Events
Service Event
CUTCAP (CCtype, location)

Service Symbols
LoopedService

AbandonedService
NOTE: Service line style is the 
same as the main it is tied into

Aban. Service pipe
Relief ValveEFV

EndCap
Section

AbandonedGasPipeSymbol
Abandoned Gas Device
End Cap
Section Symbol

Gas Pipe Protection
Casing
Shield
Sleeve

Street Centerline

Land 
Bridge
DrainCreek
Easement
LotLine
RailRoad
RightOfWay
Tunnel
Water

Landmark
Building

Known Sites of Environmental 
Contamination DEQ Dec2008

BrownField



!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

4

7

7

7

7

7

O

O

O

I

H

H

L

L

L

L

L

L

2

2

z
2

z2

22

z

z

z

2

z
2

2

2

2

2

z

22

z

2

2

z

z

2

z

z

C

C

C

C

C
C

C

!

C

C

C

!

!

C

B

6

N

N

B

;

B

B

B

N

N

N B

B

B

B B

B

B

N

G

G

B

N

B

B

B

B

BB

B

B

B

B

B

N

6

B

B

B

N

B

B

6

B

K

K

K

K

K

A

K

K

K

K

K

A

K

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<<

<
&

&
&

&

&

&

&

& &

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

& & &

&

&

& &

&
&

& &

&

&

&

&

&

&
&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

& &

&

&

&

&

&

& &

&

&
&

&

& & &

&

&

&
&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

& &

&

&

&

&

&

& &

& &

&
&

&

& &

&

&

&

&

&

&

& &

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&
& &

&

&

&

& & & & &

& &

&

&

& &

&

&

&
&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

& & & &

&

&

&

& &

&

&

& &

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&
&

& &

&

& &

&

&

& & &

&
&

&

&

&

&

& &

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&
&

& &

&

&

&

&

&

&

& &

& &

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&

&
&

&

&

& &

&

&

& &
&

&

&

&

&

&
&

&

&

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z
Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

Z

ZZ

Z

Z

Z

Z

f
f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f
f

f

f

f

f f

f

f

f

f

#

#

#

#

#

# #

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#
#

#

#

#

#

#

# #

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

69
'

46
'

23'

103
'

13'

27'

65'

86'

47'

13
'

113
'

23'

58'

9'

165'

21'

9'

91
'

13'

5' 13
'

49'

42
74

56
428

612

428
613

20
67

83
18

20
67

82
41

428
607428

611

428590

20678322

1974

199
5

199
5

195
6

1956

197
4

197
4

195
8

195
8

1956

ST
L-1

08#

ST
L-1

08
#

STL-108#

ST
L-1

08#

ST
L-1

08#

STL-108#

STL-108#

STL-108#

ST
L-1

08
#

ST
L-1

08#ST
L-1

08#

4"

3"

4"

16"

3"

4"

16"

16"

3"

16"

3"

115'

2'

15'

2'

21'

8'

3'

2'

15'

2'

3'

1'

2'

4'

2'

3'

15'

2'

15'

1'

1'

13'

2'

1'

2'

2'

3'
12

'

3'

2'
15'

5'

2'

2'

2'

11'

1'

8'

2'

3'

3' 1'

2'

1'

2'

2'

4'

5'

1'

3'

1'

3'

3'

1'

2'

3'

2'

5'

3'

1'

9'

2'

15'

2'

2'

1'

2'

2'

6'

2'

3'

3'

4'

2'

13'

2' 2'

1'

2' 2'

4'

2'

3'

2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

3'

4'

3'

10'

2'

2'

3'

5'

3'

4'

3'

2'

2'

1'

2'

2'

1'

2'

2'

2'

2'

16'

160'

3'

2'

1'

15'

3'

14'

2'

2'

1'

1' 2'

3'

2'

9'

9'

2'

1'

2'

1'

13'

3'

8'
2'

6'

2'

13'

3'

2'
8'

2'

2' 2'

2'

2'

1'

10'

2'

2'

3'

5'

2'

4'

4'

2'

5'

3'

3'

2'

2'

1'

17'

16
'

32'

3'

3'

1'

1'

2'

3'

3'

2'

2'

1'

1'

3'

10
'

1'

1'

2'

11'

1'

3'

2'

2'

3'

2'
2'

2'

2'

2'

3'

11
'

3'

44'

2'

1'

1'

4'

23
'

2'

2'

7'

2' 1'

3'

2'

3'

2'

3'

17'

3'

3'

2'

5'

2'

3'

2'

22
'

6'

3'

8'

15'

2'

2' 2'

3'

2'

2'

1'

2'

1'

2'

8'

2'

2'

2'

2'
7'

2'

2'

1'

8'

2'

2'

* 2'

2'

13'

2'

1'

1'

3'

9'

2'

2'

3'

10
'

10'

6'
6'

7'

3'
7'

2'

1'

3'

5'

4'

2'

1'

2'

6'

7'

12'

6'

8'

4'

2'

4'

2'

3'

2'
5'

4'

4'

2'

3'

2'

3'

3'

2'

2'

3'

2'

2'
2'

2'

1'

2'

2'

2' 2'

2'

4'

15'

11'

3'

8'

8'

3'

2'

2'

2'

2'

3'

2'

4'

11'

3'

3'

2'

33
'

1'

3'

2'

4'

2'

3'

1'

9'

5'

5'

8'

5'

3'

2'

1'

2'

3'

2'

2'
2'

2'

14'

2'

1'

6'

4'

2'

1'

15'

3'

2'

2'

7'

15'

2'

3'

2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

1'

2'

3'

12'

1'

7'

2'

2'

2'

1'

6'

10'

5'

3'

1'

3'

3' 2'

9'

2'

61
'

14
'

2'

3'

1'

2'
2'

2'

3'

7'

2'

15'

2'

3'

2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

2'

1'

2'

3'

2'

1'

2'

2'

15'

1'

2'

2'

2'

6'

2'

2'

4'

2'

1'

7'

5'

2'

9'

4'
11'

7'

3'

3'

3'

5'

3'

2'

3'

8' 3' 5'

1'

16
'

#221'

#

52
'

#179'

#5'

# 281'

#123'

#40'

# 299'

#332'

# 43'

#273'

#119'

#34'

#10'

#79'

# 167'
#198'

#246'

#
66

'

#77'

#201'

#
127

'

203
82

108
20

32225

203
81

#

138
'

# 229'

# 242'

IC

IC

IC

TF

IC

TF TF

IC

TF

#107'

#26'

#

607
'

# 202'

# 108'

# 123'

# 81'

#15'
#254'

#

25
9'

#

95'

#279'

# 427'

#40'

# 206'

#14'

162'

#375'

#

56
' N

N C
UR

B

#159' #365'

#

15
'

#

60
' N

N C
UR

B

#506' #120'

1010

1007 0707 86

07

101010 9786

1010 04

1010 13

05

0710 05

10

0403

05

10

11111010

03
05

10

94
07

07

02
91

90

03

90

96 96

101010

101010 07

88

07

88

60

425-SB
204PROP EASEMENT

60

CURB

20

60

60

120

(PROPOSED CONVERSION TO EASEMENT)20
20

204

86
86

60

60

20

LAB

425
-SE

RV

KE
LLY

NOTRE DAME HSCH HW

RES
URREC

TIO
N LU

TH
 CH DET

ROIT

#5'

#
66

'

#

19'

#118'

#

47
'

484

595

452

4880

SL
EE

VE
-80

'

#450'

#15'

# 4'

#
91

'

# 13'

#
79

2'

#
36'

#118'

# 244'

# 198'

#

233
'

#40'

#25'

# 145'

#

76
'

#34'

# 289'

#

86'

#

112
7'

#

25'

168

96

29
8

194

24

22
5

27
5

25

10
'

11
'

12
'

97'

82'

8'

 47' 
151'

8'

84'

9'

9'

14
' 90

'

166'

12
'

97'

11'

15
'

10
'

9'

10
'

138'

14
'

11
'

10'

88'

9'

9'

112
9'

91'

5'

65'

9'

592'

12'

11
'

9'

23'

102'

8'

63' 94'

2'

8'

225
'

2'

 3' 

8'

10
'

9'

11
'

142
'

231
'

428594

428597

428592

428595

428593

428
608

206
782

39

428604

428587

428603

428591

428
601

20
67

82
43

428588

42
86

06

206
782

40
428

609

194
0

1952

195
2

1965

196
5

199
5

1941

1947

1940

1941

19471946

1950

194
0

195
4

2003

1940

199
5

195
2

1969

1965

2005

-CI-2#

-CI-2#

-PLA/4"CI -2#

-CI-2#

-CI
-2#

-CI-2#

-CI-2#

-CI
-2#

-STL-
2#

-CI-2#

-CI-2#

-CI-2#

-STL-2#

-CI-2#

-CI-2#

-CI-2#

-ST
L-2

#

-CI-2#

4" 4"

4"

4"

12"

4"

4"

4"

3"

4"

4"

12"

6"

6"

6"

4"

12"

12"

#

16
5'

#

89
'

PCF

PCF

PCF

PCF 13

14

14

#
40

'

#
50'

#80'

# 20
'

#
20

'

#
13

0'

#150'

#

10
0'

# 10
5'

#

195
'

#

9'

# 50'

#

10
0'

# 50'

#

27' NSCB

#

206' EECB

DE
AD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DE
AD

DEAD

DEAD

8"-
UN-DEAD

DE
AD

DE
AD

DEAD

DE
AD

DE
AD

DE
AD

DEAD

DE
AD

DE
AD

DEAD

DE
AD

DE
AD

DE
AD

DEAD

DEAD

DE
AD

DEAD

5'

CARLISLE  

E 8 MILE RD 

CU
SH

IN
G 

 

KE
LLY

 RD
 

EDMORE  

COLLINGHAM  

E 8 MILE RD 

KE
LLY

 RD 

16
88

3 

16
86

0 

16
84

5 
16

84
3 

16
82

0 
16

81
8 

16
68

7 
16

68
3 

16
71

1 

16
88

5 

16
86

6 

16
83

7 

16
81

3 

16
69

0 

16
95

3 

16
90

0 

16
83

1 

16
80

0 

16
97

0 

16
94

7 

16
94

1 

16
93

2 

16
90

8 

16
83

5 

16
80

3 

16
67

9 

16
89

1 

16
87

1 

16
82

1 

16
81

0 

16
80

1 

16
70

3 

16
86

7 

16
82

1 

17
02

0 

16
97

1 

16
90

7 

16
83

8 

16
71

0 

16
80

1 

16
92

5 

16
89

7 

16
86

1 

16
82

6 

16
69

5 

16
68

9 

16
98

1 

16
89

1 
16

89
0 

16
85

0 

16
81

1 

16
67

7 
16

68
1 

20531  

17
00

0  

16
92

5  

16
91

7  

16
87

7  

16
86

7  

16
82

5  

16
67

8  

16
67

3  

20355  

16
94

1  

16
91

6  

16
85

9  

16
70

3  

16
67

1  

16
92

4  

16
89

3  

16
83

2  
16

83
2  

16
80

0  

16
71

1  

16
69

4  

16
68

6  

16
84

7  

16
69

5  

16
96

3  

16
88

2  

16
80

4  

16
71

1  

16
70

2  

16
68

0  

16
88

5  

16
87

3  

16
83

1  

16
81

5  

16
90

9  

16
89

2  

16
84

0  

16
93

3  

16
91

5  

16
82

6  

16
81

0  

16
85

7  

16
94

6  

16
93

3  
20303  

16
88

4  

16
87

6  

16
86

0  

16
71

0  

16
67

0  

16
89

9  

16
83

9  

16
90

8  

16
90

1  

16
86

8  

16
85

0  
16

85
1  

16
69

5  

16
67

0  

16
70

3  

16
90

0 

16
88

6 

16
85

0 

16
69

6 

16
93

0 

16
70

4 

16
94

0 

16
89

6 

16
95

4 

16
91

6 

170
40 

16
84

2 

16
66

6  

16
67

2  
16

67
6  

16
69

6  

16
68

0  

16
88

0  16
70

0  

16
69

0  
16

68
6  

16
87

6  

 
STATE LAW ACT 174 
3 WORKING DAYS 
BEFORE YOU DIG 
DIAL TOLL FREE 
1-800-482-7171 
OR 811 

 
-

204


	2014 Petition x271 - Michcon
	2014 Petition x271 - Michcon-271 - Temporary Alley Clos
	2014 Petition x271 - Michcon-ESRILegendGas012713

	2014 Petition x271 - Michcon-Petition #271_Collingham, Cushing, Carlisle and Kelly, DET

